

# NOW ENROLLING: A CLINICAL RESEARCH STUDY TO EVALUATE THE EFFECT OF TEZEPelumab ON THE IMMUNE RESPONSE TO THE FLU VACCINATION, IN ADOLESCENTS/YOUNG ADULTS WITH MODERATE TO SEVERE ASTHMA



The **VECTOR Study** is a clinical research study for adolescents and young adults with moderate to severe asthma, who are eligible for the seasonal flu vaccine.

## You/your child could take part in the VECTOR Study if you/they:

- are aged 12–21 years\*
- have had moderate to severe asthma for at least one year
- are eligible for the seasonal flu vaccine.

*\*Parental consent required for those aged under 18.*

There are more criteria to meet, which will be discussed with you/your child.



## About the VECTOR Study

The **VECTOR Study** is being carried out to better understand the potential effects of a biologic investigational study drug called **tezepelumab** on the immune response to the seasonal flu vaccine in adolescents and young adults with moderate to severe asthma. Participants will be randomized to either receive the study drug or a placebo; **both study treatment groups will receive the flu vaccine**. Neither you nor your doctor/study team will know which study treatment you will receive.

## Who will be joining the study?

Approximately **100 individuals** are expected to participate in the **VECTOR Study** across a number of sites in the **USA**. Study involvement will last approximately 31 weeks.



## What will be involved?

Eligible participants will:

- attend scheduled visits at the study center
- undergo medical tests during these visits
- receive the investigational study drug or placebo
- receive the flu vaccine as part of their study treatment.

## For further information about the VECTOR Study, please contact:

---

---

---



Joining this study is completely voluntary – it is your/your child's choice to take part or not. If you do take part, you/your child can change your mind and leave the study at anytime for any reason – you will still be cared for by your usual doctor and your medical care will not be affected. If you decide not to take part you will remain under the care of your usual doctor and the medical care you receive will not be affected.